Zac Clark—President Directors 2017/2018

PO Box 481 AJ O’Heran- 269-838-6636
Lapeer, Mi 48446 Bill Tucker- 260-908-0241
248-842-2167 Charles Lanning 810-623-5964
Email: zclark@nadcl.com David Worgiss 517-983-8909
Dennis Orr - 517-543-1382
Tony Lauer—Vice President Dick Smith- 269-830-5275
12100 Fairbanks Rd. Dion Wade — 248-881-4264
Linden, Mi 48451 Dusty Link- 810-347-2956
810-223-4046 Joe Crawford- 810-533-5143
Email: TonyLauer@hotmail.com Justin Parlett —810-656-7099

Kacie Worggis-571231-1281
Angela Lauer—Secretary/Treasurer Nate Welch — 810-304-0176

12100 Fairbanks Rd. Seth Madry - 269-275-3982
Linden, Mi 48451 Tim Gilliland- 810-614-7348
810-223-4045 Tina Popour 248-535-8628

Email: Ahmac99@hotmail.com

www.michiganropersassociation.com

September 2018

Membership Dues:

New $82.00, Renewal $80.00, Youth (age 16) $15.00, Family $125.00 (Parents + High School & under18), Day Permit $40.00 and
Associate (bulletin only) $30.00

Notes:
1. Jackpots can be cancelled without notice due to inclement weather, i.e. extreme heat or cold — please call ahead if doubt.
2. Negative Coggins required at all roping functions
3. Western attire is appreciated at all roping events
4. Dogs must be on leash
5. Deadline for the Bulletin due by the 20" of the month
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2018 Roping Schedule

Sept. 1-3rd Cow Camp

8715 S. Green Rd. McBain, Mi
A.J. O’'Heran 269-838-6636

Jason O’Heran 269-838-7518
Stuart Pletcher 989-233-9655

Sept.1* 9:00 AM

8 PT (Capped at a #4) — 4 Hd Progressive $50/Team. $16cc

Payoff: 1% Go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100
Open -4 Hd Progressive $60/Team. $16c¢

Payoff: 1" Go-1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100


http://www.michiganropersassociation.com/

Sept. 2™ 9:00 AM

11 PT — 4 Hd Progressive $50/Team. $16cc

Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100
Open -4 Hd Progressive $60/Team. $16¢

Payoff: 1 Go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100
Novice —4 Hd Progressive $25/person $10.00cc.

Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)

Sept. 3" 9:00 AM

11 PT — 4 Hd Progressive $50/Team. $16cc

Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

8 PT (Capped at a #4) — 4 Hd Progressive $50/Team. S16cc

Payoff: 1 Go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100
Novice —4 Hd Progressive $25/person $10.00cc.

Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)

**XXXATTENTION: This is for ALL THREE DAYS****%%
**ALL ROPINGS ARE LIMITED TO 8 ENTRIES PER PERSON**
**ALL ROPINGS CLOSE AFTER 50" TEAM RUNS**

****¥STATE FINALS****

September 15™-16", 2018

SSC Arena, 4881 Swann Rd. Stockbridge, Ml
More information on the flyer enclosed...............

Lakeside Arena

7/28/18

Secretaries: Terri Robertson
Open 1st Go 30 Teams

David Windon 7.11 $84.00 Garett Madry
Open Average 30 Teams

Mike Shegan 39.92/4 $378.00 Dusty Link
Jason Terpening 41.74/4 $226.50 Jake Hawkins
Jason O'Heran 47.04/4 $151.00 Bill Tucker
11pt 1st Go 64 Teams

David Windon 7.91 $76.50 Jake Hawkins
Brett VanderKodde 8.30 $51.00 Nick O'Heran
11pt Average 64

Teams

David Windon 41.50/4 S$460.50 Jake Hawkins
Jesse Hawkins 42.43/2 S$345.50 Jake Hawkins
Zac Clark 48.34/4 $230.00 Garett Madry

Jason Terpening 55.55/4 $115.00 Mike Shegan

7.11

39.92/4
41.74/4
47.04/4

7.91
8.30

41.50/4
42.43/2
48.34/4
55.55/4

$84.00

$378.00
$226.50
$151.00

$76.50
$51.00

$460.50
$345.50
$230.00
$115.00



4 and Below 1st Go 80 Teams
Nick O'Heran 10.06
Mike Kelly 12.10
4 and Below Average 80 Teams

Cassie Humble 55.24/3
Zac Clark 58.70/3
Mike Kelly 28.94/2
Nick O'Heran 31.21/2
Novice Heading 19 Teams

Kylie VanderKolk 36.59/2
Elizabeth Beck 41.00/2
David Worgiss 47.37/2

Lakeside Arena
7/29/18
Secretaries: Terri Robertson
Open 1st Go 0 Teams
No Open
Open Average 0 Teams
No Open

11pt 1st Go 20 Teams
Kacie Worgiss

11pt Average 20
Teams

Brent Johnson

Dick Smith

8.69

37.90/3
42.91/3

4 and Below 1st Go 36 Teams
Cassie Humble 10.19
4 and Below Average 36 Teams

Cassie Humble 67.82/3
Dion Wade 54.03/2
Cassie Humble 10.19/1

Novice Heading 6
Teams

Joel Neukom 22.20/2

$72.00
$48.00

$432.00
$324.00
$216.00
$108.00

$128.00
$77.00
$51.00

$40.00

$216.00
$144.00

$54.00
$243.00

$146.00
$97.00

$90.00

Jillian Hawkins 10.06
Kendall Read 12.10
Allison

Terpening 55.24/3
Kendall Read 58.70/3
Hans Anderson 28.94/2
Kayla Keller 31.21/2

Novice Heeling 7 Teams

Bronc Read 18.17/1
Colton Bugis 8.69
Dusty Link 37.90/3
Dusty Link 42.91/3
Jeff Lalito 10.19
John Gilliland 67.82/3
Joe Crawford 54.03/2
Jeff Lalito 10.19/1

Novice Heeling 5 Teams

Tim Beaudoin 20.66/1

$72.00
$48.00

$432.00
$324.00
$216.00
$108.00

$95.00

$40.00

$216.00
$144.00

$54.00
$243.00

$146.00
$97.00

$75.00



SSC Arena 8/4/18

Secretaries: Joanne Shegan, Tina Popour

Open Average 38 Teams

Kacie Worgiss 37.41
Colton Bugis 47.56
Tim Gilliland 56.25
Steve Shattuck 59.50
9pt Average 101

Teams

Brent Johnson 31.62
Brett VanderKodde 34.73
Brandon Kennedy 40.97
Nathan VanderKolk 45.70
Dick Smith 47.97
Kendall Read 59.99

Novice Heading 18 Teams

Joel Neukom 26.95
David Worgiss 9.50/1
Joel Neukom 20.48/1
TNT Farms 8/25/18

Secretaries: Tina Popour
Open Average 18 Teams

Kacie Worgiss 28.57/3
Steve Shattuck 52.22/3
9pt Average 70 Teams

Jason Terpening 36.20/3
Steve Shattuck 38.86/3
Jimmy Grimley 40.06/3
Brett VanderKodde 45.74/3

Novice Heading
15Teams

David Worgis 20.23/2
Cody Chichester 26.40/2

$281.50
$223.50
$148.00

$74.00

$468.50
$351.50
$263.50
$175.50
$132.00

$73.00

$104.00
$62.00
$41.00

$227.00
$151.00

$462.00
$346.50

$231.00
$115.50

$117.00
$78.00

Nick DelLeon
Nick DelLeon
Dusty Link

Jake Hawkins

Kendall Read
Mike Cox
Joe Crawford
Dion Wade
Dave Firman
Mike Shegan

37.41
47.56
56.25
59.50

31.62
34.73
40.97
45.70
47.97
59.99

Novice Heeling 16 Teams

Tina Popour

Jayden Hawkins

Shawn
Matherly
Tyler Walden

Bruce Kelly
David Worgis
Jason
Terpening
Kendall Read

29.18
9.72/1

28.57/3
52.22/3

36.20/3
38.86/3

40.06/3
45.74/3

Novice Heeling 5 Teams

Cody
Chichester

14.85

$281.50
$223.50
$148.00

$74.00

$468.50
$351.50
$263.50
$175.50
$132.00

$73.00

$110.00
$73.00

$227.00
$151.00

$462.00
$346.50

$231.00
$115.50

$65.00
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5 & Above Heading
Kacie Worgiss
David Windon

Jason Terpening
Steve Shattuck
Mike Shegan
Josh Lanning
Cash Shegan

Jason O'Heran

Jake Hawkins
Colton Bugis

Cal Casey

Tim Gilliland
Brett VanderKodde
Rob Pyne

Cory McVickers
Julie Parlett
Brian Bucholtz
Nate Welch
Jesse Hawkins
Chase Holden
Trace Hughston
Stephen Stiteler
Travis Robertson
AJ O'Heran

Novice Heading
Kylie Vanderkolk
Joel Neukom
John Braska
Elizabeth Beck
David Worgiss
Julie Chambers
Cody Chichester

STANDINGS

Thru 8/25/18

1886.5 1
1730.5 2
1511.5 3
1318.5 4
1183 5
1079 6
890 7
744 8
714 9
661 10
660 11
572 12
518 13
494 14
407 15
382.5 16
382 17
352.5 18
345.5
315
307
168
112
76
1464.75 1
765 2
395 3
174 4
168 5
89 6
78 7
8
9
10

5 & Above Heeling
Jake Hawkins
Dusty Link

Garett Madry
Nick Deleon
Jesse Hawkins
Dan Palasek
Cale Johnson
Bill Tucker

Shawn Matherley
Nick O'Heran
Donovan Brooks
Jon Zorn

Jason Terpening
Luke Vanderkooy
Mike Shegan
Tom Floer

Josh Lanning

Cash Shegan

Novice Heeling
Jayden Hawkins
Brant O'Heran
John Braska
Tina Popour
Ryan Weldy
Bronc Read
Laura Ankney
Brayden Dagroos
Tim Beaudoin
Cody Chichester

2964.5
2212.5

1443
1216.5
1211.5

1191

953.5
921

805
403.5
286.5

286

231

223

188

173

159

93.5

543
350
302
282
144
237
98
97
75
65
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4 & Below
Heading

Zac Clark

Dick Smith

Nate VanderKolk
Jordan Oudman
Greg Flower
Cassie Humble
Becca Crawford
Ryan Weldy
Brent Johnson
Dion Wade

Sam Windon
Kelly O'Heran
Jimmy Grimley
Brad Heinze

Bill Scovill

Colby Robertson
Mike Kelly
Brandon Kennedy
Jarid Rinz

Shawn Bachelor
Nick O'Heran
Joel Neukom
Cassidy Fuhrman
Emily Jackson
Jillian Hawkins
Kendall Read
Dave Williams
GR Davis

2628.5
1914
1658.5
1444
1436.5
1063.5
1040
1036
819.5
728
590.5
535.5
528
522
310
277
264
236.5
206
191
180
118
101

84

83

73

54

21
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4 & Below
Heeling

Bruce Kelly
Dave Firman
Joe Crawford
Allison Terpening
Kendall Read
David Worgiss
Mandy Bolt
Layne Bachelor
Nate Welch
Mike Kelly
Mitch Murphy
Dion Wade
Mike Cox

David Windon
Jeff Lelito

Phil Shively
Mark Neukom
Colton Bugis
Justin Parlett
Jim Windon
Trent Surfus
Sam Windon
Trace Hughston
Nate VanderKolk
Jerry Newell
Jim Gregg

Ryon Pletcher
John Gilliland
Hans Anderson
Tyler Walden
Stephen Stiteler
Kayla Keller
Chris Miller
Penny Cox
Jillian Hawkins
Tim Tippman
Jimmy Grimley
Frank Schewisow

1849
1468
1343
1198.5
1131.5
801.5
798
776
743
687
661
549.5
542.2
534
524.5
426.5
400
391
376
350
340
336.5
316
289
285
252.5
249.5
243
216
151
125
108
95

72

72

67

50

50

****FOR SHOOTOUTS and FINALS QUALIFIED/PENDING PLEASE LOOK UNDER ROPING INFO ON THE WEBSITE****
IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES, PLEASE LET ANGIE KNOW ASAP...THANK YOU!!!



MRA State Finals

September 15 & 16, 2018
SSC Arena
4881 Swann Rd
Stockbridge, Mi
Mike Shegan 734-433-9425

Saturday, September 15"

10:00 am

Open- 10 HD $400/team, $200/man CC $80/team, $40/man

4 and Below--10HD $300/team $150/man, CC $80/team, $40/man

Potluck will be held after the roping. Meat will be provided, please bring a dish to pass and your own drinks and chairs.

Sunday, September 16"
9:00 am General Membership Meeting

11:00 am

10 Point- 10 HD $350/team, $175/man CC $80/team, $40/man
Novice Heading =5 HD $100 CC $40

Novice Heeling — 5 HD $100 CC $40

Call ins for the Finals September 10" & 11" from 6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.

Call or text Angie at 810-223-4045 or email ahmac99@hotmail.com (note that you will receive a confirmation email or text back to verify
your entry has been received.)

**Entries are limited to 2x per division. ** ***Divisions are ENTER WITH A PARTNER***

**Directors PLEASE remember the MRA puts on the State Finals, there for it is your responsibility to help with the finals**

PLEASE NOTE:

State finals eligibility rules have changed since last year. The current rules are as follows:
G. State Finals:

1. State Finals positions will be awarded as follows:

a. There will be one (1) State Finals position awarded for every 50 teams entered per division (1 to 50 = 1 SF position, 51-100 = 2 SF positions, etc.)

b. Each member who is in the top 15 in the year end standings will receive one (1) State Finals position in that division.

c. Ifamember in the top 15 standings does not enter the State Finals by the close of entries, these positions will be filled by qualified members
(members that have competed in 4 MRA ropings for the current year) starting with position 16 and going down the standings until 15 positions are
filled for the finals.

i.  Any member with a State Finals Position awarded that cannot find a partner through the office may select a qualified member (members that
have competed in 4 MRA ropings for the current year) to rope with from outside the top 15 standings in that division.

2. No roper may use more than two (2) State Finals positions in any one division. Once a roper has earned two (2) State Finals positions in a division,
he/she may continue to compete in the division, but will only be competing for cash and prizes.

3. Aroper who enters an M.R.A. Approved jackpot, other than State Finals, with a partner who has already won two (2) State Finals positions in the
division is still eligible to win a State Finals position.

4. A roper may choose to move a State Finals position up to a higher division than the position was awarded in. In no event will a State Finals position be
allowed to be moved to a lower division.

5. To obtain a State Finals position at any jackpot there must be two (2) or more teams entered.
6. A member must compete in at least four (4) M.R.A. Approved jackpots in the current year to be eligible for State Finals.

7. The Board of Directors will determine the specific format of the State Finals Roping



Thank You to our 2017 Season Year End Award Sponsors!

Charles Lanning
Charleston Metal Products, Inc- Bill and Jeanna Tucker
Chris Rorick Trucking, LLC
Dave Williams
Dick Smith
Dusty Link Horseshoeing
H & R Block-Dennis Orr
Jon Zorn Construction
Laura and Ronald Ankney
Lonestar Ropes
Misty Meadow Ranch-Tony and Angie Lauer
Sharp Shock Prods
Tribute Equine Nutrition
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEETR

FOR SALE

Total Equine Horse Feed—As seen on “All Around Performance Horse” on RFD TV. Please contact Total Equine Distribute, Tom and
Charlotte Kennedy 810-793-2659.

Tribute Equine Nutrition and Lone Star Ropes- Misty Meadow Ranch is now a dealer of both products.

Contact us today for more information. Tony Lauer 810-223-4046

llllllllllllllllllllllll.






