

www.michiganropersassociation.com

Zac Clark—President

PO Box 481 Lapeer, Mi 48446 248-842-2167

Email: zclark@nadc1.com

Tony Lauer—Vice President

12100 Fairbanks Rd. Linden, Mi 48451 810-223-4046

Email: TonyLauer@hotmail.com

Angela Lauer—Secretary/Treasurer

12100 Fairbanks Rd. Linden, Mi 48451 810-223-4045

Email: Ahmac99@hotmail.com

Directors 2017/2018

AJ O'Heran- 269-838-6636
Bill Tucker- 260-908-0241
Charles Lanning 810-623-5964
David Worgiss 517-983-8909
Dennis Orr - 517-543-1382
Dick Smith- 269-830-5275
Dion Wade – 248-881-4264
Dusty Link- 810-347-2956
Joe Crawford- 810-533-5143
Justin Parlett –810-656-7099
Kacie Worggis-571231-1281
Nate Welch – 810-304-0176
Seth Madry - 269-275-3982
Tim Gilliland- 810-614-7348
Tina Popour 248-535-8628

www.michigamopersassociation.com

September 2018

Membership Dues:

New \$82.00, Renewal \$80.00, Youth (age 16) \$15.00, Family \$125.00 (Parents + High School & under18), Day Permit \$40.00 and Associate (bulletin only) \$30.00

Notes:

- 1. Jackpots can be cancelled without notice due to inclement weather, i.e. extreme heat or cold please call ahead if doubt.
- 2. Negative Coggins required at all roping functions
- 3. Western attire is appreciated at all roping events
- 4. Dogs must be on leash
- 5. Deadline for the Bulletin due by the 20th of the month

2018 Roping Schedule

Sept. 1-3rd Cow Camp 8715 S. Green Rd. McBain, Mi

A.J. O'Heran 269-838-6636 Jason O'Heran 269-838-7518 Stuart Pletcher 989-233-9655

Sept.1st 9:00 AM

8 PT (Capped at a #4) – 4 Hd Progressive \$50/Team. \$16cc

Payoff: 1st Go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Open -4 Hd Progressive \$60/Team. \$16c

Payoff: 1st Go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Sept. 2nd 9:00 AM

11 PT – 4 Hd Progressive \$50/Team. \$16cc

Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Open -4 Hd Progressive \$60/Team. \$16c

Payoff: 1st Go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Novice -4 Hd Progressive \$25/person \$10.00cc. Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)

Sept. 3^{rd h} 9:00 AM

11 PT – 4 Hd Progressive \$50/Team. \$16cc

Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100 8 PT (Capped at a #4) – 4 Hd Progressive \$50/Team. \$16cc

Payoff: 1st Go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Novice -4 Hd Progressive \$25/person \$10.00cc. Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)

*****ATTENTION: This is for ALL THREE DAYS*****

ALL ROPINGS ARE LIMITED TO 8 ENTRIES PER PERSON

ALL ROPINGS CLOSE AFTER 50th TEAM RUNS

****STATE FINALS****

September 15th-16th, 2018

SSC Arena, 4881 Swann Rd. Stockbridge, MI

More information on the flyer enclosed.....

Lakeside Arena

7/28/18

Secretaries: Terri Robertson

Open 1st Go 30 Teams					
David Windon	7.11	\$84.00	Garett Madry	7.11	\$84.00
Open Average 30 Team	าร				
Mike Shegan	39.92/4	\$378.00	Dusty Link	39.92/4	\$378.00
Jason Terpening	41.74/4	\$226.50	Jake Hawkins	41.74/4	\$226.50
Jason O'Heran	47.04/4	\$151.00	Bill Tucker	47.04/4	\$151.00
11pt 1st Go 64 Teams					
David Windon	7.91	\$76.50	Jake Hawkins	7.91	\$76.50
Brett VanderKodde	8.30	\$51.00	Nick O'Heran	8.30	\$51.00
11pt Average 64					
Teams					
David Windon	41.50/4	\$460.50	Jake Hawkins	41.50/4	\$460.50
Jesse Hawkins	42.43/2	\$345.50	Jake Hawkins	42.43/2	\$345.50
Zac Clark	48.34/4	\$230.00	Garett Madry	48.34/4	\$230.00
Jason Terpening	55.55/4	\$115.00	Mike Shegan	55.55/4	\$115.00

4 and Below 1st Go 80 Teams						
Nick O'Heran	10.06	\$72.00	Jillian Hawkins	10.06	\$72.00	
Mike Kelly	12.10	\$48.00	Kendall Read	12.10	\$48.00	
4 and Below Average 80	Teams					
			Allison			
Cassie Humble	55.24/3	\$432.00	Terpening	55.24/3	\$432.00	
Zac Clark	58.70/3	\$324.00	Kendall Read	58.70/3	\$324.00	
Mike Kelly	28.94/2	\$216.00	Hans Anderson	28.94/2	\$216.00	
Nick O'Heran	31.21/2	\$108.00	Kayla Keller	31.21/2	\$108.00	
Novice Heading 19 Team	ıs		Novice Heeling 7	Teams		
Kylie VanderKolk	36.59/2	\$128.00	Bronc Read	18.17/1	\$95.00	
Elizabeth Beck	41.00/2	\$77.00				
David Worgiss	47.37/2	\$51.00				
Lakeside Arena						
7/29/18						
Secretaries: Terri Rober	tson					
Open 1st Go 0 Teams						
No Open						
Open Average 0 Teams						
No Open						
11pt 1st Go 20 Teams						
Kacie Worgiss	8.69	\$40.00	Colton Bugis	8.69	\$40.00	
11pt Average 20			_			
Teams						
Brent Johnson	37.90/3	\$216.00	Dusty Link	37.90/3	\$216.00	
Dick Smith	42.91/3	\$144.00	Dusty Link	42.91/3	\$144.00	

ptt	•				
Kacie Worgiss	8.69	\$40.00	Colton Bugis	8.69	\$40.00
11pt Average 20					
Teams					
Brent Johnson	37.90/3	\$216.00	Dusty Link	37.90/3	\$216.00
Dick Smith	42.91/3	\$144.00	Dusty Link	42.91/3	\$144.00
4 and Below 1st Go	36 Teams				
Cassie Humble	10.19	\$54.00	Jeff Lalito	10.19	\$54.00
4 and Below Average	36 Teams				
Cassie Humble	67.82/3	\$243.00	John Gilliland	67.82/3	\$243.00
Dion Wade	54.03/2	\$146.00	Joe Crawford	54.03/2	\$146.00
Cassie Humble	10.19/1	\$97.00	Jeff Lalito	10.19/1	\$97.00
Novice Heading 6					
Teams			Novice Heeling	5 Teams	
Joel Neukom	22.20/2	\$90.00	Tim Beaudoin	20.66/1	\$75.00

15Teams

David Worgis

Cody Chichester

20.23/2

26.40/2

\$117.00

\$78.00

SSC Arena 8/4/18					
Secretaries: Joanne Sl	hegan, Tina F	Popour			
Open Average 38 Tea	ms				
Kacie Worgiss	37.41	\$281.50	Nick DeLeon	37.41	\$281.50
Colton Bugis	47.56	\$223.50	Nick DeLeon	47.56	\$223.50
Tim Gilliland	56.25	\$148.00	Dusty Link	56.25	\$148.00
Steve Shattuck	59.50	\$74.00	Jake Hawkins	59.50	\$74.00
9pt Average 101					
Teams					
Brent Johnson	31.62	\$468.50	Kendall Read	31.62	\$468.50
Brett VanderKodde	34.73	\$351.50	Mike Cox	34.73	\$351.50
Brandon Kennedy	40.97	\$263.50	Joe Crawford	40.97	\$263.50
Nathan VanderKolk	45.70	\$175.50	Dion Wade	45.70	\$175.50
Dick Smith	47.97	\$132.00	Dave Firman	47.97	\$132.00
Kendall Read	59.99	\$73.00	Mike Shegan	59.99	\$73.00
Novice Heading 18 Tea	ams		Novice Heeling 16	Teams	
Joel Neukom	26.95	\$104.00	Tina Popour	29.18	\$110.00
David Worgiss	9.50/1	\$62.00	Jayden Hawkins	9.72/1	\$73.00
Joel Neukom	20.48/1	\$41.00			
TNT Farms 8/25/18					
Secretaries: Tina Popo	our				
Open Average 18 Tea	ms				
			Shawn		
Kacie Worgiss	28.57/3	\$227.00	Matherly	28.57/3	\$227.00
Steve Shattuck	52.22/3	\$151.00	Tyler Walden	52.22/3	\$151.00
9pt Average 70 Teams	i				
Jason Terpening	36.20/3	\$462.00	Bruce Kelly	36.20/3	\$462.00
Steve Shattuck	38.86/3	\$346.50	David Worgis Jason	38.86/3	\$346.50
Jimmy Grimley	40.06/3	\$231.00	Terpening	40.06/3	\$231.00
Brett VanderKodde	45.74/3	\$115.50	Kendall Read	45.74/3	\$115.50
Novice Heading					
457			At		

Novice Heeling 5 Teams

14.85

\$65.00

Cody

Chichester

STANDINGS

Thru 8/25/18

	5 & Above Heading			5 & Above Heeling	
1	Kacie Worgiss	1886.5	1	Jake Hawkins	2964.5
2	David Windon	1730.5	2	Dusty Link	2212.5
3	Jason Terpening	1511.5	3	Garett Madry	1443
4	Steve Shattuck	1318.5	4	Nick Deleon	1216.5
5	Mike Shegan	1183	5	Jesse Hawkins	1211.5
6	Josh Lanning	1079	6	Dan Palasek	1191
7	Cash Shegan	890	7	Cale Johnson	953.5
8	Jason O'Heran	744	8	Bill Tucker	921
9	Jake Hawkins	714	9	Shawn Matherley	805
10	Colton Bugis	661	10	Nick O'Heran	403.5
11	Cal Casey	660	11	Donovan Brooks	286.5
12	Tim Gilliland	572	12	Jon Zorn	286
13	Brett VanderKodde	518	13	Jason Terpening	231
14	Rob Pyne	494	14	Luke Vanderkooy	223
15	Cory McVickers	407	15	Mike Shegan	188
16	Julie Parlett	382.5	16	Tom Floer	173
17	Brian Bucholtz	382	17	Josh Lanning	159
18	Nate Welch	352.5	18	Cash Shegan	93.5
19	Jesse Hawkins	345.5			
20	Chase Holden	315			
21	Trace Hughston	307			
22	Stephen Stiteler	168			
23	Travis Robertson	112			
24	AJ O'Heran	76			

	Novice Heading			Novice Heeling	
1	Kylie Vanderkolk	1464.75	1	Jayden Hawkins	543
2	Joel Neukom	765	2	Brant O'Heran	350
3	John Braska	395	3	John Braska	302
4	Elizabeth Beck	174	4	Tina Popour	282
5	David Worgiss	168	5	Ryan Weldy	144
6	Julie Chambers	89	6	Bronc Read	237
7	Cody Chichester	78	7	Laura Ankney	98
			8	Brayden Dagroos	97
			9	Tim Beaudoin	75
			10	Cody Chichester	65

	4 & Below Heading			4 & Below Heeling	
1	Zac Clark	2628.5	1	Bruce Kelly	1849
2	Dick Smith	1914	2	Dave Firman	1468
3	Nate VanderKolk	1658.5	3	Joe Crawford	1343
4	Jordan Oudman	1444	4	Allison Terpening	1198.5
5	Greg Flower	1436.5	5	Kendall Read	1131.5
6	Cassie Humble	1063.5	6	David Worgiss	801.5
7	Becca Crawford	1040	7	Mandy Bolt	798
8	Ryan Weldy	1036	8	Layne Bachelor	776
9	Brent Johnson	819.5	9	Nate Welch	743
10	Dion Wade	728	10	Mike Kelly	687
11	Sam Windon	590.5	11	Mitch Murphy	661
12	Kelly O'Heran	535.5	12	Dion Wade	549.5
13	Jimmy Grimley	528	13	Mike Cox	542.2
14	Brad Heinze	522	14	David Windon	534
15	Bill Scovill	310	15	Jeff Lelito	524.5
16	Colby Robertson	277	16	Phil Shively	426.5
17	Mike Kelly	264	17	Mark Neukom	400
18	Brandon Kennedy	236.5	18	Colton Bugis	391
19	Jarid Rinz	206	19	Justin Parlett	376
20	Shawn Bachelor	191	20	Jim Windon	350
21	Nick O'Heran	180	21	Trent Surfus	340
22	Joel Neukom	118	22	Sam Windon	336.5
23	Cassidy Fuhrman	101	23	Trace Hughston	316
24	Emily Jackson	84	24	Nate VanderKolk	289
25	Jillian Hawkins	83	25	Jerry Newell	285
26	Kendall Read	73	26	Jim Gregg	252.5
27	Dave Williams	54	27	Ryon Pletcher	249.5
28	GR Davis	21	28	John Gilliland	243
			29	Hans Anderson	216
			30	Tyler Walden	151
			31	Stephen Stiteler	125
			32	Kayla Keller	108
			33	Chris Miller	95
			34	Penny Cox	72
			35	Jillian Hawkins	72
			36	Tim Tippman	67
			37	Jimmy Grimley	50
			38	Frank Schewisow	50

MRA State Finals September 15 & 16, 2018

SSC Arena 4881 Swann Rd Stockbridge, Mi Mike Shegan 734-433-9425

Saturday, September 15th

10:00 am

Open- 10 HD \$400/team, \$200/man CC \$80/team, \$40/man 4 and Below--10HD \$300/team \$150/man, CC \$80/team, \$40/man

Potluck will be held after the roping. Meat will be provided, please bring a dish to pass and your own drinks and chairs.

Sunday, September 16th

9:00 am General Membership Meeting

11:00 am 10 Point- 10 HD

10 Point- 10 HD \$350/team, \$175/man CC \$80/team, \$40/man

Novice Heading –5 HD \$100 CC \$40

Novice Heeling - 5 HD \$100 CC \$40

Call ins for the Finals September 10th & 11th from 6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.

Call or text Angie at 810-223-4045 or email ahmac99@hotmail.com (note that you will receive a confirmation email or text back to verify your entry has been received.)

**Entries are limited to 2x per division. **

Divisions are ENTER WITH A PARTNER

Directors PLEASE remember the MRA puts on the State Finals, there for it is your responsibility to help with the finals

PLEASE NOTE:

State finals eligibility rules have changed since last year. The current rules are as follows:

- G. State Finals:
- 1. State Finals positions will be awarded as follows:
 - a. There will be one (1) State Finals position awarded for every 50 teams entered per division (1 to 50 = 1 SF position, 51-100 = 2 SF positions, etc.)
 - b. Each member who is in the top 15 in the year end standings will receive one (1) State Finals position in that division.
 - c. If a member in the top 15 standings does not enter the State Finals by the close of entries, these positions will be filled by qualified members (members that have competed in 4 MRA ropings for the current year) starting with position 16 and going down the standings until 15 positions are filled for the finals.
 - i. Any member with a State Finals Position awarded that cannot find a partner through the office may select a qualified member (members that have competed in 4 MRA ropings for the current year) to rope with from outside the top 15 standings in that division.
- 2. No roper may use more than two (2) State Finals positions in any one division. Once a roper has earned two (2) State Finals positions in a division, he/she may continue to compete in the division, but will only be competing for cash and prizes.
- 3. A roper who enters an M.R.A. Approved jackpot, other than State Finals, with a partner who has already won two (2) State Finals positions in the division is still eligible to win a State Finals position.
- 4. A roper may choose to move a State Finals position up to a higher division than the position was awarded in. In no event will a State Finals position be allowed to be moved to a lower division.
- 5. To obtain a State Finals position at any jackpot there must be two (2) or more teams entered.
- 6. A member must compete in at least four (4) M.R.A. Approved jackpots in the current year to be eligible for State Finals.
- 7. The Board of Directors will determine the specific format of the State Finals Roping

Thank You to our 2017 Season Year End Award Sponsors!

Charles Lanning
Charleston Metal Products, Inc- Bill and Jeanna Tucker
Chris Rorick Trucking, LLC
Dave Williams
Dick Smith
Dusty Link Horseshoeing
H & R Block-Dennis Orr
Jon Zorn Construction
Laura and Ronald Ankney
Lonestar Ropes
Misty Meadow Ranch-Tony and Angie Lauer
Sharp Shock Prods
Tribute Equine Nutrition

FOR SALE

Total Equine Horse Feed—As seen on "All Around Performance Horse" on RFD TV. Please contact Total Equine Distribute, Tom and Charlotte Kennedy 810-793-2659.

Tribute Equine Nutrition and Lone Star Ropes- Misty Meadow Ranch is now a dealer of both products. Contact us today for more information. Tony Lauer 810-223-4046